
COLLEGE OF DAIRY TECHNOLOGY, UDGIR-413 517 Dist. Latur (MS)  
(A Constituent College of Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, Nagpur) 

Phone No.: 02385-254754, 253754(Fax)                                        E-mail ID: cdtudgir@gmail.com 
 

 

No. AD/CDTU/RGSTC/ e-Tender/Rheometer/391 /2020                        Date: 24/08/2020 
 

1. NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

1. The Associate Dean, College of Dairy Technology, Udgir, Distt. Latur invites e-tenders 

from the authorized dealers/distributors/ suppliers/manufacturers or agencies or 

representative for Supply of Laboratory Equipment/ machine/ instrument under RGSTC 

sponsored research scheme ‘fortification of selected indigenous dairy products with 

omega-3 fatty acids using microcapsules of flaxseed oil powder: A novel approach for 

promoting health and well being of consumers’ at College of Dairy Technology, Udgir.   

2. Respective details can be downloaded from Government of Maharashtra Electronic 

Tender Management System website www.mahatenders.gov.in.  

3. This tender is an e-tender; therefore the tender fee and Earned money deposit (EMD) will 

be accepted by receipt online system. Tender fee of Rs. 4,200.00 and EMD amount of Rs. 

70,000.00 should be paid as per available online process on website i.e. 

www.mahatenders.gov.in.  

4. For any clarification of the doubts regarding the process of Electronic Tendering System, 

bidders can take help from of Help Desk numbers available on 

www.mahatenders.gov.in.   

 

SCHEDULE OF E-TENDERING ACTIVITY 

 

Sr. No. Activities Date Time 

1 Date of online Tender Release  25/08/2020 11.00 AM 

2 Start date of downloading tender 

document 

25/08/2020 11.00 AM 

3 Pre Bid Meeting 27/08/2020, 11:00 AM 

Venue: College of Dairy 

Technology, Udgir 

4 Online Bid Submission Start Date 25/08/2020 10.00AM 

5 Last date and Time for submission of 

electronic bid. 

05/09/2020 Up to 

05.00 PM 

6 Opening of Technical bid (Cover A) 07/09/2020 05.15 PM 

7 Opening of Financial bid (Cover B) To be decided after 

opening of technical bid 

8 Tender Fee (Non-refundable)  Rs.4,200.00 

9 EMD Rs. 70,000.00 

 

 

          Sd/- 

Place: CDT, Udgir, Dist. Latur     Associate Dean 

Date: 24/08/2020                                                             College of Dairy Technology, Udgir 

mailto:cdtudgir@gmail.com
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/

